Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

change the design to deliver different output voltages and currents.
8 Board Layout
A two layer PCB with 37.4mm x 87.2mm dimensions and a thickness of 1.5mm is used for the
PAR38 EVAL-LED-ICL8002G. There is sufficient creepage between primary and secondary
circuits to meet class 2 insulation requirements.
Test report 16 Revision 1.0 June, 2012
PAR38 EVAL-LED-ICL8002G
Figure 17 Top Side
Figure 18 Bottom Side
9 Bill of Materials
Component  Value Manufacturer  Manufacturer
     Part Number
F1  Fuse,  FUSE 1.6A T-LAG IEC BELL FUSE  RST 1.6AMMO
MOV1  VARISTOR 150VRMS 10mm EPCOS
  RADIAL   S10K150
C1  CAP 0.33uF 250V METAL EPCOS  B32521C3334J
Test report 17  Revision 1.0 June, 2012
PAR38 EVAL-LED-ICL8002G
 POLY
C2 2.2nF 630V METAL POLY EPCOS  B32529C8222J
C3, C4 CAP 220uF 50V ELECT SUNCON
 RADIAL   50ME220CA
C5 Y CAP CER 1500pF 1KVDC   VY1152M41Y5UQ
 RAD VISHAY  63V0
C6 CAP CER 47nF 25V X7R 20% MURATA  GRM188R71E473
 0603   KA01D
C7 X2 cap 33nF 305VAC EPCOS  B32921C3333M
C8 X2 cap 10nF 305VAC EPCOS  B32921C3103M
C9 CAP CER 47pF 50V COG   GRM39COG470J
 0603 MURATA  50
C11 CAP 0.1uF 305VAC EPCOS  B32922C3104M
C12 CAP CER 1000pF 50V COG   GRM1555C1H102
 0402 MURATA  JA01D
C13, C14    C3225X7S1H106
 CAP CER 10uF X7S 50V 1210 TDK Corporation  M
C15, C17    GRM31CR71E106
 CAP CER 1uF 50V X7R 0805 MURATA  KA12
C16 CAP CER 220pF 50V X7R   GRM155R71H221
 0402 MURATA  KA01D
C18 CAP CER 1000pF 50V 5%   GRM1885C1H102
 COG 0603 MURATA  JA01
L1 COMMON MODE INDUCTOR WURTH  750 311 895
 6mH ELECTRONICS
T1 1.5mH WURTH